

PERSIA.

Amin-ut-Tujjar (alias Agha Isfahansi),
Ispahan.
Christodoroff, Zares, Resht.
Keprielli, Meshed.
Missirian, Kerman.
Tabibian, M., Resht.

PERU.

Cunco, José A., Lima.
Elizalde & Company.
Garcia Yrigoyen, Alberto, Lima.

PORTUGUESE EAST AFRICA.

Villa Major, A. F., Lourenço Marques.

SPAIN.

Bonsoms & Company, Tarragona.

SWEDEN.

Grubbens, Carl E., Stockholm.

VARIATIONS IN LIST.

JAPAN.

Evers, Simon & Company, 25 Yamashita-cho,
Yokohama; 101 Yedomachi, Kobe, pub-
lished in the Statutory List of May 23rd,
should read
Simon Evers & Company, 25 Yamashita-cho,
Yokohama; 101 Yedomachi, Kobe.
Shoten, Schmidt, 1 Yeyesucho, Itchome,
Kojimachi, Tokyo, published in the Statu-
tory List of May 23rd, should read
Schmidt, Shoten, 1 Yeyesucho, Itchome,
Kojimachi, Tokyo.

NETHERLANDS.

Bosnak, Herman, Wouwermanstraat, 38,
Amsterdam, published in the Statutory List
of May 23rd, should read:
Bosnak, Herman, Frans Van Mierisstraat, 31,
Amsterdam.
Schoers, Karl, Stoomvaart, Maatschappy,
Prins Hendrikkade, 82, Rotterdam, pub-
lished in the Statutory List of May 23rd,
should read
Schroers, Stoomvaart Maatschappy, Prins
Hendrikkade, 82b, Rotterdam.
Schwedersky & Company, Gravendijkwalloo,
5, Rotterdam, published in the Statutory
List of May 23rd, should read
Schwedersky's, A. H., Succ.'s, Gravendijkwal,
100, Rotterdam.
Van Dam, C. W. H., & Company, Mathenes-
serlaan, 235, Rotterdam, published in the
Statutory List of May 23rd, should read
Van Dam, C. W. H., & Company, Rivierstraat,
7a, Rotterdam.
Voogt, A. De, Prinsenstraat, 65a, Amsterdam,
published in the Statutory List of May 23rd,
should read
Voogt, A. De, Princenstraat, 65a, Rotterdam.
Zuid-Hollandsche Elektrische Blikdrukkerij
Speelgoed & Emballage Fabrieken Company
(J. Norden), Stationsweg, 43, Rotterdam,
published in the Statutory List of May 23rd,
should read
Zuid-Hollandsche Blikdrukkerij Speelgoed &
Emballage Fabrieken (J. Norden), Jacob
Catsstraat, 113a, Rotterdam.

PORTUGAL.

Santos, Joaquin da Assumpcao Artino
Travessa á Estrella, 19, 4° Lisbon, published

in the Statutory List of May 23rd, should
read

Da Assumpcao Santos Artino, Joaquim,
Travessa Oliveira á Estrella, 19, Lisbon.

URUGUAY.

Clausen & Company, Misiones, esq., Piedras,
Uruguay, published in the Statutory List of
May 23rd, should read
Clausen & Company, Calle Piedras, 193, Mon-
tevideo.
Raplmeyer, C. C. (partner of Clausen & Com-
pany), Uruguay, published in the Statutory
List of May 23rd, should read
Koppelmeyer, Carl Christian (partner of
Clausen & Company), Uruguay.

* NOTE (1).—Under the Trading with the
Enemy Proclamations of 25 June, and 10
November, 1915, all Proclamations relating to
Trading with the Enemy apply to all persons
or bodies of persons of enemy nationality,
resident or carrying on business in Persia,
Morocco or Portuguese East Africa, and con-
sequently it is an offence to trade with any
person or body of persons of enemy nationality,
resident or carrying on business in Persia,
Morocco or Portuguese East Africa, even
though such person or body of persons is not
included by name in the above list, and the
omission of the name of any such person or
body of persons from such list is not an
authority or licence to trade with such person
or body of persons.

NOTE (2).—Where a firm named in the List
has more than one branch in the same country,
all branches in that country are held to be in-
cluded in the List, even in cases where no
address, or of several addresses one only, is
specifically mentioned.

NOTE (3).—The List for each country is sent
by telegraph to His Majesty's Representative
in that country, who will notify British Con-
sular Officers, to whom persons abroad should
apply for information as to names on the List;
but firms in the United Kingdom with
branches abroad are advised to furnish such
branches with copies of the Statutory List.

The Foreign Trade Department is prepared,
on application, to inquire of His Majesty's
Representatives abroad for the names of sub-
stitutes for any firm on the Statutory List.
When the applicant wishes this done by tele-
graph he must undertake to pay the cost of the
telegraphic correspondence.

Foreign Office,

March 9, 1916.

The KING has been graciously pleased to
appoint:—

Charles Murray Marling, Esq., C.B., C.M.G.,
to be His Majesty's Envoy Extraordinary
and Minister Plenipotentiary to His
Majesty the Shah of Persia, and also to be
Consul-General for the Dominions of His
said Majesty.

Foreign Office,

April 1, 1916.

The KING has been graciously pleased to
appoint:—

Hubert Wilberforce Wilson, Esq., to be His
Majesty's Consul for the Provinces of